RESOLUTION # 2023-33

"A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE CITY OF SANBORN SCHEDULE OF FEES"

WHEREAS, the City of Sanborn, wishes to establish an Administrative Fee Schedule for Fire, Ambulance, Park, Streets, Zoning, and General Government Services provide, and,

WHEREAS, in order for the City of Sanborn to collect on such fees, such fees shall be adopted by resolution by the City Council, and,

WHEREAS, upon passage, the schedule of fees is as follows:

Fire		\$200.00/hr. \$150.00/hr. \$125.00/hr. \$125.00/hr. \$75.00/hr. \$10.00/hr.	Engine Pumper Tanker/Pumper Quick Attack/Brush Truck ATV Fire Fighters	
Ambulance		\$680.00 \$880.00 \$780.00 \$980.00 \$125.00 \$20.00 \$300.00	BLS Non-Emergency BLS Emergency ALS Non-Emergency ALS Emergency Lift Assistance Mileage per Loaded Mile Paramedic Assistance	
Park				
	Miller Park Shelter House Miller Park Cabin Rent Miller Park Cabin Deposit Miller Park Camping Community Center Rent	\$50.00 \$125.00/nigh \$65.00 \$25.00/night \$23.00/night \$20.00/night \$100.00/day	1-10 nights 11-30 nights	
Streets				
	Mowing/Snow/Nuisance Removal Additional Garbage Can	\$150.00/hr, (\$150.00 Minimum) \$50.00 (\$25.00 eligible reimburse/buy back)		
Zoning				
	Lot Line Locating	\$50.00		

General Government

Cemetery Open/Close	 \$300.00 Full-size Sanborn City Limits Resident \$400.00 Full-size Non-City Limits Resident \$150.00 Baby/Cremation Sanborn City Limits Resident \$200.00 Baby/Cremation Non-City Limits Resident
Cemetery Plot	\$225.00 (hold 1 full-size burial or 2 cremations)
Deed Transfer Fee	\$25.00/deed

WHEREAS, non-payment for said services can be considered a violation of the City of Sanborn Code of Ordinance, Chapter 4: Municipal Infractions, and subject to all applicable collection efforts, including property tax assessment, and,

KNOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Sanborn, Iowa that the City of Sanborn hereby accepts and adopts the aforementioned Schedule of Fees.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 11th day of December, 2023.

Randy Lyman, Mayor

Attest:

Wendy Reed, City Clerk